WHEREAS, In order to avoid the risk of an adverse jury verdict under the 
circumstances; now therefore, be it 

RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to compromise 
and settle the case of East Bay Municipal Utility District v. City of Oakland, City 
Attorney's File No. 30104, for the sum of Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars 
and 46 Cents ($18,650.46); and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the City Attorney is further authorized and directed 
to take whatever steps as may be necessary to effect said settlement, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED: That the sum of Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Fifty 
Dollars and 46 Cents ($18,650.46) be payable to Plaintiff E.B.M.U.D. and its attorneys 
Crosby & Rowell, LLP 

IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, n n n r t - i i o m c 
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE A r K ^ 1 c U l b 

AYES - BROOKS, CAMPBELL-WASHINGTON, GALLO, GUILLEN, KALB, KAPLAN, ^ AND PRESIDENT GIBSON